MAR 0 5 2007

CITY OF LYNNWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 2656

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING NEW FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE 2007-2008 BIENNIUM AND REPEALING CURRENT FEES AND CHARGES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND PROVIDING FOR SUMMARY PUBLICATION.

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to establish fees and charges for the 2007-2008 biennium,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The fees and charges set forth on attachment A are established as City of Lynnwood fees and charges for the 2007 - 2008 biennium.

<u>Section 2</u>. The fees and charges imposed by Titles 5, 6, 9, 12, 13, 14,15, 16, 17, 18, 19, and 21 of the Lynnwood Municipal Code; and Resolution 98-5 of the Lynnwood City Council are hereby repealed.

<u>Section 3</u> If any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this ordinance should be held to be invalid or unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity or unconstitutionality shall not affect the validity or constitutionality of any other section, sentence, clause or phrase of this ordinance.

<u>Section 4.</u> This ordinance or a summary thereof consisting of the title shall be published in the official newspaper of the City, and shall take effect and be in full force January 1, 2007.

<u>Section 5.</u> The fees and charges set forth herein may be amended by resolution or motion at any time by the City Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 11th day of December, 2006 and signed in authentication of its passage this 152 day of December, 2006.

OON GOUGH, MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

PATRICK L. DUGAN

Interim Finance Director

MICHAEL P. RUARK

City Attorney

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
TITLE 5: BUSINESS REGULATIONS AND LICENSE FEES		
Resident, Nonresident & Home Occupation 5.06.040		
First Time Business License	one time fee	109.00
Home Occupation	per year	27.00
Nonresident Business	per year	148.00
Resident Business	per year	92.00
Each employee of resident business	per year	14.50
Penalty fee if payment made after the due date	50% of amount due	
Violation- Penalty 5.06.070	up to \$500.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	500.00
Special Fee Assessed - 5.06.050 Liquor License in addition to resident business	max. person load capacity	1.00
	max. person load capacity	1.00
Garbage Collection 5.08.020		
Garbage Collection	for each resident	3.00
Described for the comment would be the state of the state	for each commercial account	100.00
Penalty fee if payment made after the due date	50% of amount due	0.50
Violation - Penalty 5.08.120	up to \$100.00	1.00
Pawnbroker 5.16.025		
Pawnbroker Business	per year	250.00
Per Pawnbroker Employee	per year	50.00
\$1,000.00 Bond Required 5.16.20	annually	
Violation - Penalty 5.82.090	up to \$1,000.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	1,000.00
Peddlers and Salesmen 5.20,030		
Investigation Fee	one time	35.00
Special License Daily Fee	per day	15.00
Peddlers	per year	60.00
Violation - Penalty 5.20.100	up to \$300.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	300.00
Public Dances 5.25.020		
Public Dance LicenseNon Cabaret	per year	005.00
One Dance Only	per danceNO more than 3 in 30 days	225.00
Security Deposit	for vacation and site left clean & neat	35.00
	TOT VACALIOTE AND SILE IER CIERTI & FIERL	250.00
Teen Public Dance 5.26.020		
Teen Dance License	per year	225.00
One Dance only	per danceNO more than 3 in 30 days	35.00
Security Deposit	for vacation and site left clean & neat	250.00
Special Events 5.30.040		
Temporary Special Event Permit Fee	Initial Permit Fee	150.00
Repeating event under same application	Repeating	50,00
Submittal of late application	50% surcharge	0.50
Security Deposit	for vacation and site left clean & neat	250.00
Violation - Penalty 5.30.110	up to \$1,000.00 fine, or by imprisonment, or both	1,000.00
Parade Permit 5.32.02		
Permit Fee	per parade (maximum two parades a year)	150.00
Repeating event under same application	Repeating	50.00
Submittal of late application	50% surcharge	0.50
Security Deposit	for vacation and site left clean & neat	250.00
Violation - Penalty 5.30.110	up to \$1,000.00 fine, or by imprisonment, or both	1,000.00
Circuses and Canivals Permit 5.34.020		
Permit Fee	Initial Permit Fee	150.00
Repeating event under same application	Repeating	50.00
Submittal of late application	50% surcharge	0.50
Security Deposit	for vacation and site left clean & neat	250.00
Violation - Penalty 5.30.110	up to \$1,000.00 fine, or by imprisonment, or both	1,000.00

Type of Fee		<u>07-08 Amount</u>
Taxicabs and For-Hire Vehicles 5.40.050		
For-Hire Vehicle Business	per year per company	150.00
For-Hire Vehicle Driver's License Fee	initial license	40.00
For-Hire Vehicle Driver's License Fee-Renewal	per year	30.00
Investigation Fee 5.40.070	required with initial license	35.00
Penalty 5.40.340		
Violation of 5.40.040	up to \$1,000.00 fine, or by imprisonment, or both	1,000.00
Emergency Care, First Aid and Ambulance Services 5.45.0	20	
Registration Fee	annual	25.00
Penalty 5.45.050	\$500.00 and/or 90 days in jail	500.00
CATV Suntain		
CATV System Application Fee 5.48.030	4 - 540 - 1	000.00
Franchise Fee 5.48.050	Initial	200.00
Fighthise ree 5.40.050	of gross receipts from prior calendar quarter \$100,000 during construction, \$15,000 after const	0.05
Surety Bond 5.48.190	complete	
	·	
Escort Bureaus, Services and Escorts 5.49.070	manusar	
Escort Bureau or Introductory service	per year non refundable	500.00
Escort or Escort Bureau Runner	per year non refundable	100.00
Escort Bureau or Intro Service Mngr	per year non refundable	100.00
Violations - Penalties 5.49.120	up to \$5,000.00 and/or imprisonment up to one year	5,000.00
Adult Entertainment 5.50.050		
Adult Entertainment Premises License	per year	2,500.00
Adult Entertainer's License	per year	250.00
Adult Entertainment Manager	per year	1,000.00
Public Bathhouses 5.51.040		
License Fee	per year	40.00
Worker	each	14,50
Investigation fee non-refundable	initially	35.00
Violation - Penalty	up to \$500.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days	500.00
Practice of Massage 5.53.040		
Massage Practitioner's	initial	35.00
Massage Practitioner's	renewal	35.00 25.00
The premises where practicing shall be licensed as a resident	Tellewal	25.00
business	5.06.040	
Violation - Penalty 5.53.100	up to \$500.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days	500.00
·	•	500.00
Private Security Guards and Companies, Private Detectives	_	
Non-resident business	per year	148.00
Resident business	per year	92.00
Additional per employee	per year	14.50
Violation - Penalty 5.54.040	up to \$500.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	
Day Spas 5.55.040		
Body Scrub Facility	initial application	40.00
Applicant and Employees overseeing body scrubs investigation	1	
fee	per year	35.00
Renewal fee for applicant & employees overseeing scrubs	per year	35.00
Violation - Penalty 5.55.220	up to \$500.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days	500.00
Amusement Centers 5.60.020		
Amusement Center	per year	300.00
Operators fee 5.60.050	per year	200.00
Amusement DeviceOver \$.10 to operate/more than \$.10 per		
hour	per year	50.00
Amusement Device\$.10 or less	per year	25.00
Master LicenseOne who leases or rents amusement devices		
to others 5.60.085	per year	300.00

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Violation - Penalty 5.60.100	up to \$300.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	300.00
Panorams, Previews, Picture Arcades, Peep Shows 5.62.05	50	
Panoram Premise License	per annum	500.00
Panoram Device License	per annum for each device	50.00
Panoram Manager's License	per annum	25.00
Master License Feerequired if no Premise License	per year	300.00
Violation - Penalty 5.62.140	up to \$1,000.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	
Vending Machines 5.63.040		
Operator's License	per year	100.00
Vending Machine LicenseNOT tobacco	per year	5.00
Vending Machine LicenseTobacco	per year	25.00
Violation - Penalty 5.63.060	up to \$300.00	300.00
Cabarets and Taverns 5.66.030		
Resident Business	per year	92.00
Each employee of resident business	per year	14.50
Ontrin Business F 70 000		
Certain Business 5.70.030		
Bowling AlleySame as Resident	per year	92.00
Each EmployeeResident	per year	14.50
Hotel	per year	25.00
Each Room	per year	0.50
Theater and Show	per seat per year Not to Exceed \$200	0.15
Skating or Roller Rink	per year	100.00
Open Air Christmas Tree Lots	two months	25.00
Penalty for Violation refered to LMC 5.04.130	up to \$300.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	300.00
Auctions and Auctioneers 5.81.020		
Business Premises	per day	25.00
Including dates of auction	Jan - Dec before first event	200.00
AuctioneerHome Occupation	per year	27.00
Non-resident	per year	148.00
Resident	per year	92.00
ResidentEmployees	per employee per year	14.50
Violation - Penalty 5.81.110	up to \$500.00	500.00
Secondhand Dealers 5.82.020		
Dealers	per year	250.00
\$1,000.00 Bond Required	annually	200.00
Employees 5.82.025	per year	50.00
Violation - Penalty 5.82.090	up to \$1,000.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	1,000.00
TITLE 6: ANIMAL FEES		
Animals Fees		
Spayed or neutered cats & dogs	lifetime tag	25.00
Unspayed or unneutered cats and dogs	annual Jan. 1 to Dec 31	25.00
Replacement tags (lost)	annual ban. I to bee 51	5.00
Topisoomon aga (tost)		3.00
Violations		
First Offense		25.00
Second Offense		50.00
Failure to Respond		1,000.00
2 infractions within one year		1,000.00
Dangerous Animal		
Annual Registration Fee		100.00
Violations		
Violation of 6.02.0501 yr confinement		5,000.00

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Impound and Boarding Fees		
Impound fees Domestic animals		80.00
Boarding fees Domestic animals Impound fees Livestock	per day	15.00
Boarding fees Livestock	per day	100.00 Vendor Rate
Impound fees other animals	per day	80.00
Boarding fees other animals	per day	Vendor Rate
TITLE 9 FIRE PERMITS		
Fire		
Plan Check Fee	per hour with 1/2 hr. minimum	95.00
Compressed Gases Original		104.20
Renewal Fee Cryogens Original	per year	52.10
Renewal Fee	per year	104.20 52.10
Dust Producing Operations Original	po. you.	104.20
Renewal Fee	per year	52.10
Hazardous Materials Original		208.40
Renewal Fee Hazardous Production Materials	per year	104.20
Renewal Fee	Original per year	208.40 104.20
Spraying or Dipping Original	per year	104.20
Renewal Fee	per year	52.10
Tent Permit	per tent or canopy	104.00
Fireworks		
Retail Sales Outlet	per year	100.00
Cash Debris Bond refundable	per stand	150.00
Appeals		
Filing of an appeal of code interpretation or acceptable		
alternates with the Hearing Examiner	Filing Fee plus cost of hearing	260.00
TITLE 12 STREETS AND SIDEWALKS		
Right of Way use Permit		
Underground Work:	First 100 Lineal Feet	551.00
	plus \$183.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet of	
	disturbance up to 500 lineal feet	
Above Ground Work, New Installations	plus \$41.00 for each 100 lineal feet thereafter First 100 Lineal Feet	551.00
,	plus \$41.00 for each 100 lineal feet thereafter	331.50
Above Ground Work, Repair or Replacement*	First 100 Lineal Feet	183.00
	plus \$41.00 for each 100 lineal feet thereafter	
*For utility relocation work resulting from City requested project apply if utility proposes any upgrades or new facilities with relo	cts, the above fees are waived. Waiver of fees does not ocation	
Road Improvement Permit	First 200 lines feet of year	4 007 00
noad improvement Fernit	First 300 lineal feet of road plus \$368 for each additional 100 lineal feet of road or fraction therof	1,267.00
Right of Way Vacation		
Prehearing Fee	Nonrefundable Payment	500.00
Appraisal and Other Fees*	Street or alley abutting property zoned single family	
Appraisal and Other Fees*	Deposit Street or alley abutting property zoned for	1,000.00
	nonresidential uses and multiple-residence, or high-	
	density Deposit	2,000.00
*The deposit will be used for the actual appraisal and other co		•
deposit is not enough and a refund will be made if the costs at	re less.	

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
TITLE 13 WATER		
Metered Water through Hydrants 100 Cubic Feet		
1,000 Gallons Tank		4.61 5.28
Minimum charge for water hydrant rates shall be \$368.00 with	a \$400.00 deposit.	
Water Use Permit	Minimum charge Deposit	368.00 400.00
Water Meter Installed by City Forces		
3/4" meter 1" meter		2,935.00
1-1.2" meter (short, less than 25')		3,637.00 4,570.00
1-1/2" meter (long		6,203.00
2" meter (short, less than 25') 2" meter (long)		4,936.00 6,554.00
Meters when Services are Installed by a Developer		·
2" or less	85% of the above fee	
3/4" meter	3/4" meter	2,495.00
1" meter 1-1.2" meter (short, less than 25')	1" meter	3,091.00
1-1/2" meter (short, less than 23)	1-1.2" meter (short, less than 25') 1-1/2" meter (long	3,885.00 5,273.00
2" meter (short, less than 25')	2" meter (short, less than 25')	4,196.00
2" meter (long)	2" meter (long)	5,571.00
Over 2" (always installed by the developer)	Cost of Meter & Appurtenances plus \$1,836.00	
Water Main/Service Permit	First 100 Lineal Feet plus \$368.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet or fraction	551.00 n thereof
Purity Tests There shall be a minimum fee of \$183.00 for each purity test a extension will be made without charge so long as the test can lests.	Minimum one Test dministered; provided, that one test of purity on any main be made in coordination with a routine group of purity	183.00
Cross Connection Control Permit		551.00
Storm Drainage Permit		
Residential permit roof or foundation drain installation Retention/Detention system		368.00
Conveyance system (pipe, ditch, swale, etc.)	First 100 lineal fee	1,102.00 551.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	plus \$368.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet or fraction thereof	301.00
Private Water Service Permit		
Repair or installation of water lines between the meter and building		272.00
_		273.00
Water Main Connection Permit		1,102.00
Fire Hydrant Inspection Permit		368.00
Land Clearing Permit	Shall be set forth in LMC 17.15	92
TITLE 14 SEWERS		
Side Sewer Installation Permit		551.00
Sewer Main Installation Permit	First 100 lineal feet plus \$368.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet or fraction thereof	551.00

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Sewer Capping Permit		551.00
Private Sewer System Permit		551.00
Industrial Waste Limited Discharge Permit		273.00
Industrial Waste Discharge Permit	First Application All Subsequent Applications	5,452.00 1,836.00
Grease Interceptor Permit		273.00
Sewer Lateral Permit	First 100 lineal feet plus \$368.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet or fraction thereof	551.00
TITLE 15PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL FEES FOR 1 & 2	? FAMILY DWELLING	
Plumbing Fees (1 & 2 Family Dwelling) Permit Issuance Issuing Each Permit Supplemental Permit		31.25 15.60
Unit Fee Schedule Each Plumbing Fixture Each Floor Sink Each Floor Drain Rainwater Systems per drain (inside building) Each Water Heater Installation, alteration or repair of water piping and/or water tre Repair or alteration of drainage vent piping Lawn sprinkler system on any one meter, including backflow protection devices Backflow protective devices on individual fixtures	eating equipment One (1) to Three (3) each	15.60 15.60 15.60 15.60 15.60 15.60 15.60
For all other backflow protection devices	Four (4) or more each	3.15
Mechanical Permit Fees Permit Issuance Issuance of each permit, including separate issuance of combination permits Issuing each supplemental permit		26.00 31.25 15.60
Unit Fee Schedule Installation of each furnace, heater, or burner, including ducts BTU's Installation of each furnace, heater, or burner, including ducts BTU's	_	20.85 31.25
Installation, relocation or replacement of each appliance vent in For repair, alteration or addition to each peice of heating and constallation or relocation of each boiler or compresses:	nstalled and not included in an appliance permit coling equipment including controls:	15.60 20.85
Installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor:	Up to 3 hp/100,000 BTU's Over 3 hp to 15 hp / 100,000 to 500,000 BTU's Over 15 hp to 30 hp / 500,000 to 1,000,000 BTU's Over 30 hp to 50 hp / 1,000,000 to 1,750,000 BTU's Over 50 hp / over 1,750,000 BTU's	26.00 41.65 57.30 72.95 88.60
For each air-handler not part of a system including ducts: Ventilation fan connected to a single duct	10,000 cubic feet per minute or less Over 10,000 cubilc feet per minute	15.60 26.00
		10.40

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Ventilation system which is not a portion of any heating or air-o	onditioning system authorized by a permit	20.85
Installation of each TYPE I hood which is served by mechanica Installation or relocation of each domestic-type incinerator Installation or relocation of each commercial or industrial-type in For each appliance and equipment regulated by the IRC or IMC fireplaces, wood stoves, miscellaneous non-portable appliances	ncinerator C for which no other fee is listed in this fee schedule (i.e.:	26.00 26.00 78.00 20.85
When Chapter 13 is applicable, permit fees for fuel-gas piping s For gas piping as a single outlet or as a system	shall be as follows:	
. or gae piping as a single suiter of as a system	one (1) to four (4) outlets each over four (4) outlets each	20.85 5.20
Other Inspections and Fees Rates Per Hours		
Inspections outside of normal business hour	minimum charge 2 hours weekdays or 4 hours on weekends	95.00
TITLE 16 BUILDING AND COMMERCIAL PLUMBING/MEC	HANICAL FEES	
Building Permits <u>Total Valuation</u> \$0 \$1,000.00 \$1,001.00 \$2,000.00	first \$1,000 plus for each addition \$100 or fraction thereof, to and	48.00 48.00
\$2,001.00 \$25,000.00	including \$2,000 first \$2,000.00 plus for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$25,000	3.45 82.50 15.40
\$25,000.01 \$50,000.00	tirst \$25,000 plus	436.70
\$50,000.01 \$100,000.00	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$50,000.00 first \$50,000 plus for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000	11.10 714.20 7.70
\$100,001.00 \$500,000.00	first \$100,000 plus for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and	1,099.20
\$500,001.00 \$1,000,000.00	including \$500,000 first \$500,000 plus for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and	6.15 3,559.20
\$1,000,001.00 \$5,000,000.00	including \$1,000,000 first \$1,000,000 plus for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof	5.25 6,184.20 3.40
\$5,000,001.00 and up	first \$5,000,000 plus for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof	19,784.20 2.65
Other Inspections and Fees Rates Per Hours		
Plan review fees on all building permits requiring review unless listed below		65% of bld permit fees
Plan review fee to register a basic residential plan Plan review fee to build a house using a basic plan where no changes to the basic plan whatsoever are made Plan review fees for duplicate multi-family buildings on one project all submitted at one time shall be a full review fee for the	Full plan review using value	20% of full plan review
first building. Subsequent buildings will be at a flat fee per dwelling unit		\$105.00 per unit 40% of
Plan review fees on Commercial Plumbing and Mechanical permits requiring review		plumbing or mechanical fees
Inspections outside of normal business hour	minimum charge 2 hours weekdays or 4 hours on weekends*	95.00
Processing fee on all permits not requiring plan review		31.25

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Reinspection fee Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Additional plan review required by changes, additions or	(\$45 for 1/2 hour + \$30 processing fee) minimum charge 1/2 hours	78.75 95.00
revisions to approved plans (minimum charges 1/2 hours)* Investigative fee on stop work orders Demolition permit for removal or destruction of existing	hourly charge An amount equal to the permit fee	95.00
buildings	Removal of primary building Removal of accessory building/structure	156.50 78.75
* Or the total hourly cost incurred by the city, whichever is great overhead, supervision, supplies and equipment of the employer		
Minimum housing or license care inspection		140.70
House Moving Permit House move into Lynnwood pre-inspection		635.00 140.70
Change of occupancy requiring an inspection		140.70
Inspection fee on stop work orders	An amount equal to the permit fee	
Grading Permit	Application Fee	368.00
Grading Plan Review Fees 50 cubic yards (38.2 m³) or less 51 to 100 cubic yards (40 m³ to 76.5 m³) 101 to 1,000 cubic yards (77.2 m³ to 764.6 m³) 1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards (765.3 m³ to 7,645.5 m³) 10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards (76,456 m³ to 152,911 m³) 100,001 to 200,000 cubic yards 76,456 m³ to 152,911 m³) 200,001 cubic yards (152,912 m³) or more Grading Permit Fees 50 cubic yards (38.2 m³) or less 51 to 100 cubic yards (40 m³ to 76.5 m³) 101 to 1,000 cubic yards (77.2 m³ to 764.6 m³) 1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards (765.3 m³ to 7,645.5 m³) 10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards (76,456 m³ to 152,911 m³) 100,001 cubic yards 76,456 m³) or more	First 10,000 cubic yards (7,645.5 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (76,45.5 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) First 200,000 cubic yards (152,911 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) First 1,000 cubic yards (76.5 m³) plus Each additional 1,000 cubic yards (764.6 m³) First 1,000 cubic yards (764.6 m³) plus Each additional 1,000 cubic yards (764.5 m³) First 1,000 cubic yards (7,645.5 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) First 100,000 cubic yards (76,45.5 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³)	No Fee 24.50 38.55 51.30 51.30 25.55 281.25 13.80 419.25 7.55 24.50 38.55 18.25 202.80 15.11 338.79 68.77 957.72 38.50
Appeals Filing of an appeal of code interpretation or acceptable alternates with the Hearing Examiner Electrical Permit Fees (2218, 2143) Plan Review Fees	Filing Fee plus cost of hearing 40% of the electrical permit fee or minimum	260.50 31.25
Electrical Permit Fees Commercial and Multi-Family: (Includes Low voltage) up to \$1,000 \$1,001 to \$5,000 \$5,001 to \$20,000	base plus 1.56% of cost over \$1,000 base plus	78.15 78.15 140.55

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
\$20,001 to \$50,000	1.3% of the cost over \$5,000 base plus	335.55
\$50,001 to \$250,000	1.04% of the cost over \$20,000 base plus	647.55
\$250,001 to \$1,000,000	0.94% of the cost over \$50,000 base plus	2,527.55
	0.78% of the cost over \$250,000	
\$1,000,001 and above	base plus 0.52% of the cost over \$1,000,000	8,377.55
T-Stats Commercial:		
T-Stats First Each additional T-Stat		31.25 5.21
Miscellaneous		
Temporary Service Manufacturing/mobile home service (does not include garage of	or	78.15
outbuildings Carnivals (including art and street fairs, haunted houses,		78.15
amusement rides, and similar temporary events.)	Base Fee Per Concession	78.15 10.50
Swimming Pools, Hot Tubs Spas and Saunas:		78.15
(Applicants must also get a Building Permit for pool, hot tub, Portable Classrooms and Mobile Home Service	or spa.)	78.15
Sign Installations:		
Permit fee for electrical hook-ups required on a sign (Applicant must also get a Sign Permit)	per sign	31.25
Request to inspect existing installation		78.15
Work concealed without inspection or work not ready at the time of inspection will be charged a reinspection fee	\$47.50 plus \$31.25 processing fee	78.75
One and Two Comilly Dwellings		
One and Two Family Dwellings: New Construction:		= 0.00
200-amp service and circuits Larger than 200-amp service and circuits		78.00 104.00
Service Charge:	Fee Per Circuit	78.15 10 ₋ 40
Installation of New Circuits Only:		
1-10 circuits		78.15
Residential Panel Change Only: Residentail Meter Base Charge Only:		78.15
Installation of Transfer (Switch) Panel for Residential Generato	r:	42.00
Residential Low Voltage		50.00
TITLE 17 ENVIRONMENT FEES		
Environmental Checklist Review (SEPA) & Threshold Determination	Fee	417.00
Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) Deposit	Hourly plus posting and mailing costs and expenses for Consultants	1,000.00 or per contract
Public Meeting Notice Requirements		
Posting Costs Mailing Costs	(placing notices on proposed project site) actual postage costs + staff hourly rate	100.00

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Sensitive Area Permit		
Application with no mitigation plan is required by LMC 17.10		551.00
Application with a mitigation plan is required by LMC 17.10 plus any costs accrued by the city for expert consultants n	ecessary to review such applications	1,267.00
Tree Removal Permit Class I Tree Removal Permit Class II Tree Removal Permit Class I Tree Replacement Option Fee	If site inspection is required by LMC 17.15.110 First 10 Significant Tree Units approved for Removal Each additional significant tree unit Class II Nonsignificant trees	52.00 155.00 6.00 52.00 60.00
Class II Tree Replacement Option Fee Class II Unreplaceable Tree Fee	Per Tree	150.00 85.00
TITLE 18 PLANNING FEES		
Application for Plan Amendment Suggested Amendment Application for text or map change Deposit Text or Map Change	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	52.00 3,000.00
TITLE 19 SUBDIVISION FEES		
Plat Review (Subdivision 5 lots and more) Deposit Short Subdivision (4 lots or less)	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	3,000.00
Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,500.00
Binding Site Plan Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,500.00
TITLE 21 ZONING FEES		
Reclassification (Rezone) Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	3,000.00
Conditional Use Permits Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,500.00
Variances Single Family Standard	Flat fee Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	520.00 1,500.00
Planned Unit Development (P.U.D.) Deposits	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	3,000.00
Accessory Dwelling Unit Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,000.00
Wireless Communication Facility Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,000.00
Project Design Review		2,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES		
Final Utility Bill Calculation Request	per request	35.00
WebCheck for Final BillOn-line	per request	30.00

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Annexation Application Fee plus plus	posting and mailing costs any estimated expenses for consultants	•
Boundary Line Adjustment Deposit		1,500.00
Color or Black & White Maps, Standard (A reproduct Per Square Foot 27x33" map	tion of an existing map product with no changes)	1.75 10.83
Color or Black & White Maps, Custom (New map or including reductions or enlargements) Per Square Foot* *(increased rate to cover cost of 'check plots' to ensure		Hourly 3.00
GIS/CADD Information Storage Media	Minimum 1/2 Hour Actual cost of required storage media	Hourly
Request for Information Letter		85.00
Zoning Certification Letter		30.00
Weekend Work Permit	for the entire time the specific project is in effect	368.00
Fingerprinting Fees	for 2 cards each additional card	10.00 2.50
Digital Photo Reproduction Fee	Per Request	25.00
Electronic Home Monitoring Program Fee	Daily	30,00
Community Service Fee		30.00
Jail Commitment Extension Fee		40.00
RESOLUTION 98-5 PARKS AND RECREATION DE	PARTMENT FEES	
Facility Admission Fees (includes pool, hydrotheral Individual Use	py pool, sauna and weight room)	
Under 3 Youth (3-15) Adult (16-61)	Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident	Free Free 1.75-2.50 2.00-2.75 2.50-3.25 2.75-3.50
Senior (62+)	Resident Non-Resident	1.75-2.50 2.00-2.75
Disabled Family	Resident Non-Resident Resident	1.75-2.50 2.00-2.75
•	Non-Resident	6.50-7.50 7.25-8.50
10 Visit Punch Cards Under 3	Resident	N/A
Youth (3-15)	Non-Resident Resident	N/A 14.00-19.00
Adult (16-61)	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident	16.50-21.00 22.50-27.50 25.50-30.00
Senior (62+)	Resident Non-Resident	14.00-18.50 16.50-21.00

Type of Fee		<u>07-08 Amount</u>
Disabled	Resident	14.00-18.50
3 Month Passes	Non-Resident	16.50-21.00
Under 3	Resident	N/A
Orider 6	Non-Resident	N/A
Youth (3-15)	Resident	60.50-70.00
10411 (0 10)	Non-Resident	75.00-79.00
Adult (16-61)	Resident	91.50-105.00
,	Non-Resident	105.00-120.00
Senior (62+)	Resident	60.50-70.00
, ,	Non-Resident	75,00-79.00
Disabled	Resident	60.50-70.00
	Non-Resident	75.00-79.00
Family	Resident	150.00-170.00
	Non-Resident	170.00-200.00
Open Gym		
Youth (3-15)	Resident	2.00-2.75
A dula (40.04)	Non-Resident	2.00-2.75
Adult (16-61)	Resident	3.00-4.00
Copier (60.)	Non-Resident Resident	3.00-4.00
Senior (62+)	Non-Resident	2.00-2.75
Racquetball	Non-nesident	2.00-2.75
Drop-In	Resident	5.00-7.00
Drop-m	Non-Resident	6.00-8.00
Reserved	Resident	7.00-9.00
1.0001.104	Non-Resident	8.00-10.00
Silver Pass	Resident	50.00-55.00
	Non-Resident	60.00-65.00
Gold Pass	Resident	70.00-75.00
	Non-Resident	80.00-85.00
Facility Rental Fees		
Pool (Hourly Rate)		
Up to 100 People	Resident	82.00-90.00
101 160 Deeple	Non-Resident	94.00-120.00
101 - 160 People	Resident	94.00-115.00
161 - 220 People (summer only)	Non-Resident Resident	105.00-145.00
181 - 220 Feople (suffiller only)	Non-Resident	115.00-130.00 125.00-135.00
Wading Pool	Non-nesident	123.00-133.00
Up to 18 People	Resident	22.00-27.00
op 10 10 10 00p10	Non-Resident	33.00-38.00
Room Rental	Non Hosiacht	00.00 00.00
Up to 35 People	Resident	22.00-25.00
	Non-Resident	28.00-32.00
Over 35 People	Resident	38.00-43.00
	Non-Resident	44.00-47.00
Picnic Shelters (Permit Fee)		
Groups under 100	Resident	33.00-50.00
	Non-Resident	50.00-60.00
Groups over 100	Resident	50.00-70.00
	Non-Resident	78.00-90.00
Heritage Park Plaza	B. W. A	
Half Day	Resident	50.00-60.00
Full Day	Non-Resident	75.00-90.00
Full Day	Resident Non Resident	75.00-90.00
Field Rentals (per hour)	Non-Resident	112.00-125.00
Youth	Field	10.00-12.00
Touti	Additional for Lights	10.00-12.00 7.00-10.00
Adult (Softball)	Field	19.00-23.00
	Additional for Lights	10.00-13.00
		10.00 10.00

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Adult (Football & Soccer)	Field	19.00-23.00
	Additional for Lights	10.00-13.00
Field Rentals (Lynnwood High School Field 4 New Turf	-	
Field)		
Youth		27.00-39.00
Adult		39.00-49.00
Indoor Gym		
Youth		18.00-25.00
Adult		30.00-38.00
Golf Fees (\$1.00 Discount for Residents on Green Fees)		
Adults		
18 Holes-Weekdays		28.00-30.00
18 Holes-Weekend and Holiday		32.00-35.00
9 Holes		17.00-21.00
Junior		
9 Holes		12.00-15.00
18 Holes		20.00-23.00
Senior		
9 Holes		15.00-20.00
18 Holes		25.00-28.00
*Family Golf Hour		
Adult		12.00-15.00
Junior		6.00-9.00
**Twilight Play		22.00-25.00
Tournament		32.00-34.00
Power Cart Rental		
18 Holes	Resident	24.00-29.00
9 Holes	Resident	12.00-15.00
Push Cart Rental		5.00-8.00
Full Set Rental Clubs		15.00-20.00
1/2 Set Rental Clubs		10.00-15.00
Range Balls		4.00-7.00

^{*}Family Golf Hour -- Last 7 tee times of each day May - September -- 9 holes only - for adult with junior.

^{**}Twilight -- All tee times after the last scheduled tee time for 18

holes -- Play as many holes a light permits.

07-08 Amount Type of Fee TITLE 5: BUSINESS REGULATIONS AND LICENSE FEES Resident, Nonresident & Home Occupation 5.06.040 109.00 First Time Business License one time fee 27.00 Home Occupation per year Nonresident Business 148.00 per year 92.00 Resident Business per year 14.50 Each employee of resident business per year Penalty fee if payment made after the due date 50% of amount due Violation- Penalty 5.06.070 up to \$500.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both 500.00 Special Fee Assessed - 5.06.050 1.00 Liquor License -- in addition to resident business max, person load capacity Garbage Collection 5.08.020 3.00 Garbage Collection for each resident for each commercial account 100.00 Penalty fee if payment made after the due date 50% of amount due 0.50 Violation - Penalty 5.08.120 up to \$100.00 1.00 Pawnbroker 5.16.025 250.00 Pawnbroker Business per year 50.00 Per Pawnbroker Employee per year \$1,000.00 Bond Required 5.16.20 annually up to \$1,000.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both 1,000.00 Violation - Penalty 5.82.090 Peddlers and Salesmen 5.20.030 35.00 Investigation Fee one time 15.00 Special License -- Daily Fee per day 60.00 Peddlers per year Violation - Penalty 5.20.100 up to \$300.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both 300.00 Public Dances 5.25.020 200.00 Public Dance License--Non Cabaret per year 20.00 One Dance Only per dance--NO more than 3 in 30 days Security Deposit for vacation and site left clean & neat 200.00 Teen Public Dance 5.26.020 200.00 Teen Dance License per year 20.00 per dance -- NO more than 3 in 30 days One Dance only for vacation and site left clean & neat 200.00 Security Deposit Special Events 5.30.040 Temporary Special Event Permit Fee Initial Permit Fee 150.00 Repeating event under same application Repeating 50.00 Submittal of late application 50% surcharge 0.50 250.00 Security Deposit for vacation and site left clean & neat Violation - Penalty 5.30.110 up to \$1,000.00 fine, or by imprisonment, or both 1,000.00 Parade Permit 5.32.02 Permit Fee per parade (maximum two parades a year) 150.00 Repeating 50.00 Repeating event under same application Submittal of late application 50% surcharge 0.50 250.00 Security Deposit for vacation and site left clean & neat Violation - Penalty 5.30.110 up to \$1,000.00 fine, or by imprisonment, or both 1,000.00 Circuses and Canivals Permit 5.34.020

Initial Permit Fee

50% surcharge

for vacation and site left clean & neat

up to \$1,000.00 fine, or by imprisonment, or both

Repeating

Permit Fee

Security Deposit

Repeating event under same application

Submittal of late application

Violation - Penalty 5.30.110

150.00 50.00

250.00

1,000.00

0.50

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Taxicabs and For-Hire Vehicles 5.40.050		
For-Hire Vehicle Business	per year per company	150.00
For-Hire Vehicle Driver's License Fee	initial license	40.00
For-Hire Vehicle Driver's License Fee-Renewal	per year	30.00
Investigation Fee 5.40.070	required with initial license	35.00
Penalty 5.40.340	Toquitos that minar noothes	
Violation of 5.40.040	up to \$1,000.00 fine, or by imprisonment, or both	1,000.00
Emergency Care, First Aid and Ambulance Services 5.45.02	20	
Registration Fee	annuai	25.00
Penalty 5.45.050	\$500.00 and/or 90 days in jail	500.00
CATV System		
Application Fee 5.48.030	Initial	200.00
Franchise Fee 5.48.050	of gross receipts from prior calendar quarter	0.05
	\$100,000 during construction, \$15,000 after const	
Surety Bond 5.48.190	complete	
Escort Bureaus, Services and Escorts 5.49.070		
Escort Bureau or Introductory service	per year non refundable	500.00
Escort or Escort Bureau Runner	per year non refundable	100.00
Escort Bureau or Intro Service Mngr	per year non refundable	100.00
Violations - Penalties 5.49.120	up to \$5,000.00 and/or imprisonment up to one year	5,000.00
Adult Entertainment 5.50.050		
Adult Entertainment Premises License	per year	2,500.00
Adult Entertainer's License	per year	250.00
Adult Entertainment Manager	per year	1,000.00
Public Bathhouses 5.51.040		10.00
License Fee	per year	40.00
Worker	each	14.50
Investigation fee non-refundable	initially	35.00
Violation - Penalty	up to \$500.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days	500.00
Private Security Guards and Companies, Private Detectives		
Non-resident business	per year	148.00
Resident business	per year	92.00
Additional per employee	per year	14.50
Violation - Penalty 5.54.040	up to \$500.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	
Day Spas 5.55.040	initial and the state of	40.00
Body Scrub Facility	initial application	40.00
Applicant and Employees overseeing body scrubs investigation		35,00
fee	per year	35.00
Renewal fee for applicant & employees overseeing scrubs	per year	
Violation - Penalty 5.55.220	up to \$500.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days	500.00
Amusement Centers 5.60.020 Amusement Center	per year	300.00
	• •	200.00
Operators fee 5.60.050 Amusement DeviceOver \$.10 to operate/more than \$.10 per	per year	200,00
hour	767 1627	50.00
Amusement Device\$.10 or less	per year	25.00
Master LicenseOne who leases or rents amusement devices	per year	25,00
to others 5.60.085	nor year	300.00
Violation - Penalty 5.60.100	per year up to \$300.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	300.00
Panorams, Previews, Picture Arcades, Peep Shows 5.62.05	50	
Panoram Premise License	per annum	500.00
Panoram Device License	per annum for each device	50.00
Panoram Manager's License	per annum	25.00
Master License Feerequired if no Premise License	per year	300.00
	1 2	

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Violation - Penalty 5.62.140	up to \$1,000.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	
Vending Machines 5.63.040		
Operator's License	per year	100.00
Vending Machine LicenseNOT tobacco	per year	5.00
Vending Machine LicenseTobacco	per year	25.00
Violation - Penalty 5.63.060	up to \$300.00	300.00
Cabarets and Taverns 5.66.030		00.00
Resident Business	per year	92.00
Each employee of resident business	per year	14.50
Certain Business 5.70.030		
Bowling AlleySame as Resident	per year	92.00
Each EmployeeResident	per year	14.50
Hotel	per year	25.00
Each Room	per year	0.50 0.15
Theater and Show	per seat per year Not to Exceed \$200	100.00
Skating or Roller Rink	per year two months	25.00
Open Air Christmas Tree Lots Penalty for Violation refered to LMC 5.04.130	up to \$300.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	300.00
Penalty for Violation refered to Livic 3.04.130	up to \$300.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or born	300.00
Auctions and Auctioneers 5.81.020		05.00
Business Premises	per day Jan - Dec before first event	25.00 200.00
Including dates of auction		27.00
AuctioneerHome Occupation Non-resident	per year	148.00
Resident	per year per year	92.00
ResidentEmployees	per employee per year	14.50
Violation - Penalty 5.81.110	up to \$500.00	500.00
Secondhand Dealers 5.82.020		
Dealers	per year	250.00
\$1,000.00 Bond Required	annually	
Employees 5.82.025	per year	50.00
Violation - Penalty 5.82.090	up to \$1,000.00 or imprisonment up to 90 days or both	1,000.00
TITLE 6: ANIMAL FEES		
Animals Fees		
Spayed or neutered cats & dogs	lifetime tag	25.00
Unspayed or unneutered cats and dogs	annual Jan. 1 to Dec 31	25.00
Replacement tags (lost)		5.00
Violations		
First Offense		25.00
Second Offense		50.00
Failure to Respond		1,000.00
2 infractions within one year		1,000.00
Dangerous Animal Annual Registration Fee		100.00
Violations Violation of 6,02.0501 yr confinement		5,000.00
Impound and Boarding Fees		
Impound fees Domestic animals		80.00
Boarding fees Domestic animals	per day	15.00
Impound fees Livestock		100.00
Boarding fees Livestock	per day	Vendor Rate 80.00
Impound fees other animals Boarding fees other animals	per day	Vendor Rate
Doarding ices other animals	per uay	FUNGOL FIGURE

07-08 Amount Type of Fee **TITLE 9 -- FIRE PERMITS** Fire 95.00 Plan Check Fee per hour with 1/2 hr. minimum 104.20 Compressed Gases -- Original 52.10 Renewal Fee per year 104.20 Cryogens -- Original 52.10 Renewal Fee per year 104.20 **Dust Producing Operations -- Original** 52.10 Renewal Fee per year 208.40 Hazardous Materials -- Original 104.20 Renewal Fee per year Hazardous Production Materials Original 208.40 Renewal Fee per year 104.20 104.20 Spraying or Dipping -- Original 52.10 Renewal Fee per year 104.00 **Tent Permit** per tent or canopy **Fireworks** 100.00 per year Retail Sales Outlet 150.00 Cash Debris Bond -- refundable per stand Filing of an appeal of code interpretation or acceptable 260.00 alternates with the Hearing Examiner Filing Fee plus cost of hearing TITLE 12 -- STREETS AND SIDEWALKS Right of Way use Permit 551.00 First 100 Lineal Feet Underground Work: plus \$183.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet of disturbance up to 500 lineal feet plus \$41.00 for each 100 lineal feet thereafter First 100 Lineal Feet 551.00 Above Ground Work, New Installations plus \$41.00 for each 100 lineal feet thereafter 183.00 Above Ground Work, Repair or Replacement* First 100 Lineal Feet plus \$41.00 for each 100 lineal feet thereafter *For utility relocation work resulting from City requested projects, the above fees are waived. Waiver of fees does not apply if utility proposes any upgrades or new facilities with relocation 1,267.00 First 300 lineal feet of road Road Improvement Permit plus \$368 for each additional 100 lineal feet of road or fraction therof Right of Way Vacation 500.00 Nonrefundable Payment Prehearing Fee Street or alley abutting property zoned single family --Deposit 1,000.00 Appraisal and Other Fees* Street or alley abutting property zoned for nonresidential uses and multiple-residence, or high-2,000.00 density -- Deposit *The deposit will be used for the actual appraisal and other costs for the vacation. Additional will be required if the deposit is not enough and a refund will be made if the costs are less. TITLE 13 - WATER Metered Water through Hydrants 100 Cubic Feet 4.61 5.28 1.000 Gallons Tank

Minimum charge for water hydrant rates shall be \$368.00 with a \$400.00 deposit.

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Water Use Permit	Minimum charge Deposit	368.00 400.00
Water Meter Installed by City Forces		
3/4" meter		2,935.00
1" meter 1-1.2" meter (short, less than 25')		3,637.00 4,570.00
1-1/2" meter (long		6,203.00
2" meter (short, less than 25')		4,936.00
2" meter (long)		6,554.00
Meters when Services are Installed by a Developer		
2" or less	85% of the above fee	
3/4" meter	3/4" meter	2,495.00
1" meter	1" meter 1-1.2" meter (short, less than 25')	3,091.00 3,885.00
1-1.2" meter (short, less than 25') 1-1/2" meter (long	1-1/2" meter (long	5,273.00
2" meter (short, less than 25')	2" meter (short, less than 25')	4,196.00
2" meter (long)	2" meter (long)	5,571.00
Over 2" (always installed by the developer)	Cost of Meter & Appurtenances plus \$1,836.00	
Water Main/Service Permit	First 100 Lineal Feet plus \$368.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet or fraction	551.00 on thereof
	M. Communication	182.00
Purity Tests There shall be a minimum fee of \$183.00 for each purity test ac extension will be made without charge so long as the test can be tests.		183.00
Cross Connection Control Permit		551.00
Storm Drainage Permit		
Residential permit roof or foundation drain installation		368.00
Retention/Detention system	50 1 400 P 1 4 f 1 4	1,102.00
Conveyance system (pipe, ditch, swale, etc.)	First 100 lineal fee plus \$368.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet or fraction thereof	551.00
Private Water Service Permit		
Repair or installation of water lines between the meter and		070.00
building		273.00
Water Main Connection Permit		1,102.00
Fire Hydrant Inspection Permit		368.00
Land Clearing Permit	Shall be set forth in LMC 17.15	9
TITLE 14 SEWERS		
Side Sewer Installation Permit		551.00
Sewer Main Installation Permit	First 100 lineal feet plus \$368.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet or fraction thereof	551.00
Sewer Capping Permit		551.00
Private Sewer System Permit		551.00
Industrial Waste Limited Discharge Permit		273.00
moustrial traste Emilieu Disorial ge Fermit		0.00

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Industrial Waste Discharge Permit	First Application All Subsequent Applications	5,452.00 1,836.00
Grease Interceptor Permit		273.00
Sewer Lateral Permit	First 100 lineal feet plus \$368.00 for each additional 100 lineal feet or fraction thereof	551.00
TITLE 15PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL FEES FOR 1 & 2	FAMILY DWELLING	
Plumbing Fees (1 & 2 Family Dwelling)		
Permit Issuance Issuing Each Permit		31.25
Supplemental Permit		15,60
Unit Fee Schedule		
Each Plumbing Fixture		15.60
Each Floor Sink		15.60
Each Floor Drain		15.60
Rainwater Systems per drain (inside building) Each Water Heater		15.60 15.60
Installation, alteration or repair of water piping and/or water tre	eating equipment	15.60
Repair or alteration of drainage vent piping		15.60
Lawn sprinkler system on any one meter, including backflow		15.60
protection devices Real-flow protective devices on individual fivtures		
Backflow protective devices on individual fixtures	One (1) to Three (3) each	15.60
	Four (4) or more each	3.15
For all other backflow protection devices		26.00
Mechanical Permit Fees		
Permit Issuance		
Issuance of each permit, including separate issuance of		21.25
combination permits Issuing each supplemental permit		31.25 15.60
localing duction depplomental permit		
Unit Fee Schedule		
Installation of each furnace, heater, or burner, including ducts a BTU's	and vents attached thereto up to and including 100,000	20.85
Installation of each furnace, heater, or burner, including ducts	and vents attached thereto such appliance over 100,000	20.63
BTU's		31.25
Landa Hadia and an aliana dia ana and an ana and an an an an and an		45.00
Installation, relocation or replacement of each appliance vent in For repair, alteration or addition to each peice of heating and constallation or relocation of each boiler or compressor:		15.60 20.85
'	Up to 3 hp/100,000 BTU's	26.00
	Over 3 hp to 15 hp / 100,000 to 500,000 BTU's	41.65
	Over 15 hp to 30 hp / 500,000 to 1,000,000 BTU's Over 30 hp to 50 hp / 1,000,000 to 1,750,000 BTU's	57.30 72.95
	Over 50 hp / over 1,750,000 BTU's	88.60
For each air-handler not part of a system including ducts:	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	10,000 cubic feet per minute or less	15.60
Ventilation fan connected to a single duct	Over 10,000 cubilc feet per minute	26.00 10.40
Ventilation system which is not a portion of any heating or air-o	conditioning system authorized by a permit	20.85
Installation of each TYPE I hood which is served by mechanical	al exhaust including the ducts for such bood	26.00
Installation or relocation of each domestic-type incinerator	are exhaust, moreoning the ducts for such mode	26.00
Installation or relocation of each commercial or industrial-type		78.00
For each appliance and equipment regulated by the IRC or IM- fireplaces, wood stoves, miscellaneous non-portable appliance		20.85

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
When Chapter 13 is applicable, permit fees for fuel-gas piping sh For gas piping as a single outlet or as a system	nall be as follows:	
To gae piping as a single saller of as a system	one (1) to four (4) outlets each over four (4) outlets each	20.85 5,20
Other Inspections and Fees Rates Per Hours		
Inspections outside of normal business hour	minimum charge 2 hours weekdays or 4 hours on weekends	95.00
TITLE 16 BUILDING AND COMMERCIAL PLUMBING/MECH	IANICAL FEES	
Building Permits Total Valuation		
\$0 \$1,000.00		48.00
\$1,001.00 \$2,000.00	first \$1,000 plus	48.00
Ψ2,000.00	for each addition \$100 or fraction thereof, to and	
	including \$2,000	3.45
\$2,001.00 \$25,000.00	first \$2,000.00 plus	82.50
	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and	
	including \$25,000	15.40
\$25,000.01 \$50,000.00	tirst \$25,000 plus	436.70
	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and	
	including \$50,000.00	11.10
\$50,000.01 \$100,000.00	first \$50,000 plus	714.20
	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and	
	including \$100,000	7.70
\$100,001.00 \$500,000.00	first \$100,000 plus	1,099.20
	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and	0.45
#F00 001 00	including \$500,000	6.15
\$500,001.00 \$1,000,000.00	first \$500,000 plus	3,559.20
	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$1,000,000	5.25
\$1,000,001.00 \$5,000,000.00	first \$1,000,000 plus	6,184.20
\$1,000,001.00 \$0,000,000.00	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof	3.40
\$5,000,001.00 and up	first \$5,000,000 plus	19,784.20
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof	2.65
Other Inspections and Fees Rates Per Hours		
Plan review fees on all building permits requiring review unless		65% of bld
listed below		permit fees
Plan review fee to register a basic residential plan	Full plan review using value	000/ -4.6.11 -1
Plan review fee to build a house using a basic plan where no		20% of full plan
changes to the basic plan whatsoever are made Plan review fees for duplicate multi-family buildings on one		review
project all submitted at one time shall be a full review fee for the		
first building. Subsequent buildings will be at a flat fee per		\$105.00 per
dwelling unit		unit
ů		40% of
Plan review fees on Commercial Plumbing and Mechanical		plumbing or
permits requiring review		mechanical fees
	minimum charge 2 hours weekdays or 4 hours on	
Inspections outside of normal business hour	weekends*	95.00
Processing fee on all permits not requiring plan review		31,25
Reinspection fee	(\$45 for 1/2 hour + \$30 processing fee)	78.75
Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated	minimum charge 1/2 hours	95,00
Additional plan review required by changes, additions or		
revisions to approved plans (minimum charges 1/2 hours)*	hourly charge	95.00
Investigative fee on stop work orders	An amount equal to the permit fee	
Demolition permit for removal or destruction of existing		
buildings	Removal of primary building	156.50

12/14/2006 10:03 AM

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
	Removal of accessory building/structure	78.75
* Or the total hourly cost incurred by the city, whichever is great overhead, supervision, supplies and equipment of the employer		
Minimum housing or license care inspection		140.70
House Moving Permit House move into Lynnwood pre-inspection		635.00 140.70
Change of occupancy requiring an inspection		140.70
Inspection fee on stop work orders	An amount equal to the permit fee	
Grading Permit	Application Fee	368.00
Grading Plan Review Fees 50 cubic yards (38.2 m³) or less 51 to 100 cubic yards (40 m³ to 76.5 m³) 101 to 1,000 cubic yards (77.2 m³ to 764.6 m³) 1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards (765.3 m³ to 7,645.5 m³) 10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards (76,456 m³ to 152,911 m³) 100,001 to 200,000 cubic yards 76,456 m³ to 152,911 m³) 200,001 cubic yards (152,912 m³) or more Grading Permit Fees 50 cubic yards (38.2 m³) or less 51 to 100 cubic yards (40 m³ to 76.5 m³) 101 to 1,000 cubic yards (77.2 m³ to 764.6 m³) 1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards (765.3 m³ to 7,645.5 m³) 10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards (76,456 m³ to 152,911 m³) 100,001 cubic yards 76,456 m³) or more	First 10,000 cubic yards (7,645.5 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) First 100,000 cubic yards (76,455 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) First 200,000 cubic yards (152,911 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) First 100 cubic yards (76.5 m³) plus Each additional 100 cubic yards (76.5 m³) First 1,000 cubic yards (764.6 m³) plus Each additional 1,000 cubic yards (764.6 m³) First 1,000 cubic yards (7,645.5 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) First 100,000 cubic yards (76,455 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³) plus Each additional 10,000 yards (7,645.5 m³)	No Fee 24.50 38.55 51.30 51.30 25.55 281.25 13.80 419.25 7.55 24.50 38.55 38.55 18.25 202.80 15.11 338.79 68.77 957.72 38.50
Appeals Filing of an appeal of code interpretation or acceptable alternates with the Hearing Examiner Electrical Permit Fees (2218, 2143) Plan Review Fees	Filing Fee plus cost of hearing 40% of the electrical permit fee or minimum	260.50 31.25
Electrical Permit Fees Commercial and Multi-Family: (Includes Low voltage) up to \$1,000 \$1,001 to \$5,000 \$5,001 to \$20,000 \$20,001 to \$50,000 \$50,001 to \$250,000 \$250,001 to \$1,000,000	base plus 1.56% of cost over \$1,000 base plus 1.3% of the cost over \$5,000 base plus 1.04% of the cost over \$20,000 base plus 0.94% of the cost over \$50,000 base plus 0.78% of the cost over \$250,000	78.15 78.15 140.55 335.55 647.55 2,527.55

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
\$1,000,001 and above	base plus 0.52% of the cost over \$1,000,000	8,377.55
T-Stats Commercial: T-Stats First Each additional T-Stat		31.25 5.21
Miscellaneous Temporary Service Manufacturing/mobile home service (does not include garage)	or	78.15
outbuildings Carnivals (including art and street fairs, haunted houses, amusement rides,and similar temporary events.)	Base Fee	78.15 78.15
Swimming Pools, Hot Tubs Spas and Saunas:	Per Concession	10.50 78.15
(Applicants must also get a Building Permit for pool, hot tub, Portable Classrooms and Mobile Home Service	or spa.)	78.15
Sign Installations: Permit fee for electrical hook-ups required on a sign (Applicant must also get a Sign Permit)	per sign	31.25
Request to inspect existing installation Work concealed without inspection or work not ready at the		78.15
time of inspection will be charged a reinspection fee	\$47.50 plus \$31.25 processing fee	78.75
One and Two Family Dwellings: New Construction: 200-amp service and circuits Larger than 200-amp service and circuits Service Charge:	Fee Per Circuit	78.00 104.00 78.15 10.40
Installation of New Circuits Only: 1-10 circuits Residential Panel Change Only: Residentail Meter Base Charge Only:		78.15 78.15
Installation of Transfer (Switch) Panel for Residential Generate	or:	42.00
Residential Low Voltage		50,00
TITLE 17 ENVIRONMENT FEES		
Environmental Checklist Review (SEPA) & Threshold Determination	Fee	417.00
Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) Deposit	Hourly plus posting and mailing costs and expenses for Consultants	1,000.00 or per contract
Public Meeting Notice Requirements Posting Costs Mailing Costs	(placing notices on proposed project site) actual postage costs + staff hourly rate	100.00
Sensitive Area Permit		
Application with no mitigation plan is required by LMC 17.10		551.00
Application with a mitigation plan is required by LMC 17.10 plus any costs accrued by the city for expert consultants n	ecessary to review such applications	1,267.00

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Tree Removal Permit Class I Tree Removal Permit Class II Tree Removal Permit	If site inspection is required by LMC 17.15,110 First 10 Significant Tree Units approved for Removal Each additional significant tree unit Class II Nonsignificant trees	52.00 155.00 6.00 52.00
Class I Tree Replacement Option Fee Class II Tree Replacement Option Fee Class II Unreplaceable Tree Fee	Per Tree	60.00 150.00 85.00
TITLE 18 PLANNING FEES		
Application for Plan Amendment Suggested Amendment Application for text or map change		52.00
Deposit Text or Map Change	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	3,000.00
TITLE 19 SUBDIVISION FEES		
Plat Review (Subdivision 5 lots and more) Deposit Short Subdivision (4 lots or less)	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	3,000.00
Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,500.00
Binding Site Plan Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,500.00
TITLE 21 ZONING FEES		
Reclassification (Rezone) Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	3,000.00
Conditional Use Permits Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,500.00
Variances Single Family Standard	Flat fee Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	520.00 1,500.00
Planned Unit Development (P.U.D.) Deposits	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	3,000.00
Accessory Dwelling Unit Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,000.00
Wireless Communication Facility Deposit	Hourly charges plus posting and mailing costs	1,000.00
Project Design Review		2,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES		
Final Utility Bill Calculation Request	per request	35.00
WebCheck for Final BillOn-line	per request	30.00
Annexation Application Fee plus plus	posting and mailing costs any estimated expenses for consultants	Œ
Boundary Line Adjustment		8

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Deposit		1,500.00
Color or Black & White Maps, Standard (A reproduction of a Per Square Foot 27x33" map	an existing map product with no changes)	1,75 10.83
Color or Black & White Maps, Custom (New map or custom including reductions or enlargements) Per Square Foot* *(increased rate to cover cost of 'check plots' to ensure correct.)		Hourly 3.00
GIS/CADD Information Storage Media	Minimum 1/2 Hour Actual cost of required storage media	Hourly
Request for Information Letter		85.00
Zoning Certification Letter		30.00
Weekend Work Permit	for the entire time the specific project is in effect	368.00
Fingerprinting Fees	for 2 cards each additional card	10.00 2.50
Digital Photo Reproduction Fee	Per Request	25.00
Electronic Home Monitoring Program Fee	Daily	30.00
Community Service Fee		30.00
Jail Commitment Extension Fee		40.00
RESOLUTION 98-5 PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTI	MENT FEES	
Facility Admission Fees (includes pool, hydrotherapy poo	l, sauna and weight room)	
Individual Use Under 3	Resident	Free
Vouth (2.15)	Non-Resident	Free
Youth (3-15)	Resident Non-Resident	1.75-2.50 2.00-2.75
Adult (16-61)	Resident	2.50-3.25
	Non-Resident	2.75-3.50
Senior (62+)	Resident	1.75-2.50
Disabled	Non-Resident	2.00-2.75
Disabled	Resident Non-Resident	1.75-2.50
Family	Resident	2.00-2.75 6.50-7.50
r willing	Non-Resident	7.25-8.50
10 Visit Punch Cards	Non Resident	7.25-0.00
Under 3	Resident	N/A
	Non-Resident	N/A
Youth (3-15)	Resident	14.00-19.00
	Non-Resident	16.50-21.00
Adult (16-61)	Resident	22.50-27.50
0 : (00.)	Non-Resident	25.50-30.00
Senior (62+)	Resident	14.00-18.50
Disabled	Non-Resident	16.50-21.00
	Resident Non-Resident	14.00-18.50 16.50-21.00
3 Month Passes	NON-FRESIDENT	10.50-21.00
Under 3	Resident	N/A
<u> </u>	Non-Resident	N/A
Youth (3-15)	Resident	60.50-70.00
· ·	Non-Resident	75.00-79.00

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Adult (16-61)	Resident	91.50-105,00
	Non-Resident	105.00-120.00
Senior (62+)	Resident	60.50-70.00
	Non-Resident	75.00-79.00
Disabled	Resident	60.50-70.00
Disabiod	Non-Resident	75.00-79.00
Family	Resident	150.00-170.00
1 army	Non-Resident	170.00-200.00
Open Cum	Non-nesident	170.00-200.00
Open Gym	Desident	0.00.0.75
Youth (3-15)	Resident	2,00-2,75
	Non-Resident	2,00-2.75
Adult (16-61)	Resident	3.00-4.00
	Non-Resident	3.00-4.00
Senior (62+)	Resident	2,00-2.75
	Non-Resident	2.00-2.75
Racquetball		
Drop-In	Resident	5.00-7.00
	Non-Resident	6.00-8.00
Reserved	Resident	7.00-9.00
	Non-Resident	8.00-10.00
Silver Pass	Resident	50.00-55.00
SHOT LOS	Non-Resident	60,00-65.00
Gold Pass	Resident	70.00-75.00
Gold Pass	Non-Resident	80.00-85.00
	Non-nesident	80.00-83.00
Facility Rental Fees Pool (Hourly Rate)		
Up to 100 People	Resident	82.00-90.00
op 10 100 1 dop10	Non-Resident	94.00-120.00
101 - 160 People	Resident	94.00-115.00
101 - 100 Feople	Non-Resident	105.00-145.00
161 230 Deaple (cummer only)	Resident	115.00-130.00
161 - 220 People (summer only)		125.00-135.00
Marine Meet	Non-Resident	120.00-130.00
Wading Pool	Post to d	20 20 27 22
Up to 18 People	Resident	22.00-27.00
	Non-Resident	33.00-38.00
Room Rental		
Up to 35 People	Resident	22.00-25.00
	Non-Resident	28.00-32.00
Over 35 People	Resident	38.00-43.00
	Non-Resident	44.00-47.00
Picnic Shelters (Permit Fee)		
Groups under 100	Resident	33.00-50.00
	Non-Resident	50.00-60.00
Groups over 100	Resident	50.00-70.00
	Non-Resident	78.00-90.00
Heritage Park Plaza		
Half Day	Resident	50.00-60.00
rian bay	Non-Resident	75.00-90.00
Full Day	Resident	75.00-90.00
i dii Day	Non-Resident	112.00-125.00
Field Pontale (nor hour)	Non-nesident	112.00-123.00
Field Rentals (per hour)	Field	10.00.13.00
Youth	Field	10.00-12.00
A 1 16 (O - D) - 10	Additional for Lights	7.00-10.00
Adult (Softball)	Field	19.00-23.00
	Additional for Lights	10.00-13.00
Adult (Football & Soccer)	Field	19.00-23.00
	Additional for Lights	10.00-13.00
Field Rentals (Lynnwood High School Field 4 New Turf		
Field)		
Youth		27.00-39.00
Adult		39.00-49.00
Indoor Gym		

Type of Fee		07-08 Amount
Youth		18.00-25.00
Adult		30.00-38.00
Golf Fees (\$1.00 Discount for Residents on Green Fees)		
Adults		
18 Holes-Weekdays		28.00-30.00
18 Holes-Weekend and Holiday		32.00-35.00
9 Holes		17.00-21.00
Junior		
9 Holes		12.00-15.00
18 Holes		20.00-23.00
Senior		
9 Holes		15.00-20.00
18 Holes		25.00-28.00
*Family Golf Hour		
Adult		12.00-15.00
Junior		6.00-9.00
**Twilight Play		22.00-25.00
Tournament		32.00-34.00
Power Cart Rental 18 Holes	Desident	04.00.00.00
9 Holes	Resident Resident	24.00-29.00 12.00-15.00
Push Cart Rental	Hesidetii	5.00-8.00
Full Set Rental Clubs		15.00-20.00
1/2 Set Rental Clubs		10.00-20.00
Range Balls		4.00-7.00
i lange bane		4.00-7.00

^{*}Family Golf Hour -- Last 7 tee times of each day May -

September -- 9 holes only - for adult with junior.

**Twilight -- All tee times after the last scheduled tee time for 18

holes -- Play as many holes a light permits.